
CANVASS 

I, John Oldham, Elections Administrator for Fort Bend County Texas, 
do certify that in the election held on November 5, 2024 that 7,905 of 12,298 
registered voters in the proposed County Assistance District 24 cast ballots , 
and that the following are a true and accurate statement of the votes cast in the 
various precincts of the Fort Bend County in the Special Election held on 
November 5, 2024. 

Dated: November 14, 2024 

Elections Administrator 
Fort Bend County, Texas 

4

11/19/2024 Original (i) & (e) sent to Olga Payero / Estefania Sauceda, County Judge 
11/19/2024 Original (e) sent to John Oldham, Elections 



CANVASS C)F SPECIAL ELECTION 

On Friday, November 15, 2024 in Richmond, Texas, the following members of 

the Fort Bend County Canvassing Board, Texas, met to canvass the results from 

the various precincts of Fort Bend County for the Special Election held on 

November 5, 2024, to approve, or disapprove, the creation of the Fort Bend 

County Assistance District No. 24 

I certify that the attached tabulation is the official results of the General Election 

held in Fort Bend County, Texas on November 5, 2024. 

James "Grady" Prestage 

Commissioner, Precinct 2 

Attest: 

a Richard 

Fort Bend County Clerk 

Andy Meyers 

Commissioner, Precinct 3 

Commissioner, Precinct 4 



Proposed County Asistance District 24 
Special Election 

November 5, 2024 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL Election 
Absentee Day 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 175 of 175 175 

Precincts Complete O of 175 0 

Registered Voters - Total 12,g2s 

Ballots Cast - Total 7,905 1,343 

Ballots Cast - Blank 7 3 

Voter Turnout - Total 61 .15% 

Proposed County Assistance District 24 Summary Report - 11/14/2024 
Repo1t generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007-2020 

0 

0 

169 

0 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Fort Bend 

Early Voting 

0 

0 

6,393 

4 

Page 1 of 2 



Proposed County Asistance District 24 
Special Election 

November 5, 2024 

PROPOSITION A FORT BEND COUNTY ASSISTANCE DISTRICT NO. 24 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL VOTE% 
Election 

Day 

For 3,083 44 .07% 496 

Against 3,912 55.93% 626 

Total Votes Cast 6,995 100.00% 1,122 

Overvotes 0 0 

Undervotes 910 221 

Contest Tota ls 7,905 1,343 

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6 

Proposed County Assistance District 24 Summary Report - 11/14/2024 
Report generated wi1h Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

Absentee 

74 

74 

148 

0 

21 

169 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Fort Bend 

Early Voting 

2,513 

3,212 

5,725 

0 

668 

6,393 

Page 2 of 2 



Proposed County Assistance District 24 Precinct Canvass 
Special Election 
November 5, 2024 

STATISTICS 
< < CD CD 0 

0 !!!. !!!. ~ ~~ 0 0 --; 
"' (C iii iii C 

I vi ' 
--;O CD 0 --; 3 --;-

0 ~ 0 Ql - Ql 0 0 
Ql "' 

- ct) ~7 :, - - c:: !!!. a. ;,;- ' ~7" 

2003 - 9 1,189 659 55.42% 

2034 - 9 4,974 3,199 3 64 .31 % 

2114-9 4,427 2,657 60.02% 

2134 - 9 68 39 0 57 .35% 

2153 - 9 2,270 1,351 2 59.52% 

2108 - 27 0 0 0 0% 

Totals 12,928 7,905 7 

Proposed County Ass istance District 24 Precinct Canvass - 11 / 14/ 2024 10:29AM 

Report generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007-2020 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Fort Bend 

Page 1 of 2 



Proposed County Assistance District 24 Precinct Canvass 
Special Election 
November 5, 2024 

PROPOSITION A FORT BEND COUNTY ASSISTANCE 
DISTRICT NO. 24 

VOTE FOR 1 

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting 

---i 
0 0 
fil: < > Cl) 

co 
0~ < Q) 0 

"Tl s· Q) - ro Q ~ "'Cl) - "' "' 
2003 - 9 246 325 571 0 

2034 - 9 1,277 1,589 2,866 0 

2108 - 27 0 0 0 0 

2114 - 9 1,039 1,307 2,346 0 

2134 - 9 14 17 31 0 

2153 - 9 507 674 1,181 0 

Totals 3,083 3,912 6,995 0 

Proposed County Ass istance District 24 Precinct Canvass - 11/14/2024 10:29AM 

Report generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007-2020 

0 
C 0 
:::, :::, 

C. ro 
Cl) ~ < ---i 0 
ro 0 

?1: "' 
88 659 

333 3,1 99 

0 0 

311 2,657 

8 39 

170 1,35 1 

910 7,905 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Fort Bend 

Page 2 of 2 


	Blank Page



