CANVASS

I, John Oldham, Elections Administrator for Fort Bend County Texas, do certify that in the election held on November 5, 2024 that 7,905 of 12,298 registered voters in the proposed County Assistance District 24 cast ballots, and that the following are a true and accurate statement of the votes cast in the various precincts of the Fort Bend County in the Special Election held on November 5, 2024.

Dated: November 14, 2024

John Oldham

Elections Administrator Fort Bend County, Texas

CANVASS OF SPECIAL ELECTION

On Friday, November 15, 2024 in Richmond, Texas, the following members of the Fort Bend County Canvassing Board, Texas, met to canvass the results from the various precincts of Fort Bend County for the Special Election held on November 5, 2024, to approve, or disapprove, the creation of the Fort Bend County Assistance District No. 24

I certify that the attached tabulation is the official results of the General Election held in Fort Bend County, Texas on November 5, 2024.

KP George

Fort Bend County Judge

Vincent Morales,

Commissioner, Precinct 1

Andy Meyers

Commissioner, Precinct 3

James "Grady" Prestage

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Dexter McCoy

Commissioner, Precinct 4

THE THE PARTY OF T

Attest:

Laura Richard

Fort Bend County Clerk

November 5, 2024 Fort Bend

STATISTICS				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting
Election Day Precincts Reporting	175 of 175	175	0	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 175	0	0	0
Registered Voters - Total	12,928			
Ballots Cast - Total	7,905	1,343	169	6,393
Ballots Cast - Blank	7	3	0	4
Voter Turnout - Total	61.15%			

November 5, 2024 Fort Bend

PROPOSITION A FORT BEND COUNTY ASSISTANCE DISTRICT NO. 24

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting
For	3,083	44.07%	496	74	2,513
Against	3,912	55.93%	626	74	3,212
Total Votes Cast	6,995	100.00%	1,122	148	5,725
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	910		221	21	668
Contest Totals	7,905		1,343	169	6,393
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6				

November 5, 2024

Fort Bend

	Registered Voters - Total	Ballots Cast - Total	Ballots Cast - Blank	Voter Turnout - Total
2003 - 9	1,189	659	1	55.42%
2034 - 9	4,974	3,199	3	64.31%
2114 - 9	4,427	2,657	1	60.02%
2134 - 9	68	39	0	57.35%
2153 - 9	2,270	1,351	2	59.52%
2108 - 27	0	0	0	0%
Totals	12,928	7,905	7	

Fort Bend

PROPOSITION A FORT BEND COUNTY ASSISTANCE DISTRICT NO. 24

VOTE FOR 1

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

	For	Against	Total Votes Cast	Overvotes	Undervotes	Contest Total
2003 - 9	246	325	571	0	88	659
2034 - 9	1,277	1,589	2,866	0	333	3,199
2108 - 27	0	0	0	0	0	0
2114 - 9	1,039	1,307	2,346	0	311	2,657
2134 - 9	14	17	31	0	8	39
2153 - 9	507	674	1,181	0	170	1,351
Totals	3,083	3,912	6,995	0	910	7,905